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NOIZEZZ® is a brand by Sounds Perfect BV

Earplug Size: S/M/L
Diameter: 8 - 12 mm

EarBeanz: 
1.  2x Earplug 
2. 2x Sound Filter

Production date: xx/20xx 
Lifespan: 5 years or 100x

By
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Version: MAEBAL-202401

SNR
L=10dB M=16dB H=24dB 19dB

Reusable hearing protection with sound filter
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gen. - De herbruikbare oordopjes kunnen ongeveer 100 keer 
gebruik t worden - Bewaar de gehoorbescherming altijd in een 
afsluitbare verpakking. - Bewaar ze niet samen met andere 
voorwerpen. - Aanbevolen opslagtemperatuur is tussen 10°C 
en 40°C - Reinig de gehoorbeschermer met door NOIZEZZ 
goedgekeurde reinigingsproducten of lauw water 37°C/99°F 
en milde zeep; gebruik geen chemicaliën of alcohol, aangezien 
dit de prestaties nadelig beïnvloedt. - Verstikkingsgevaar - uit 
de buurt van kleine kinderen houden. - Plotseling of snel ver-
wijderen van de oordopjes kan schade aan het trommelvlies 
veroorzaken. - Gebruik de gehoorbescherming niet zonder 
geluidsfilters. - Gehoorbescherming moet worden bewaard 
in de meegeleverde verpakking. - Dit product kan worden 
beïnvloed door bepaalde chemische stoffen. Meer informatie 
moet worden opgevraagd bij de fabrikant. - Sounds Per fect 
B.V. kan niet aansprakelijk worden gesteld voor de gevolgen 
van verkeerd gebruik of het niet opvolgen van de instructies 
in deze handleiding. - Tests volgens EN352-2:2020 en cer tif i-
cering volgens de verordening EU 2016/425 en de productie-
controle module D en de test volgens ANSI S3.19 is uitgevoerd 
door PZT GmbH, Bismarckstrasse 264B, 26389 Wilhelmshaven, 
Duitsland NB No. 1974. - Sounds Per fect B.V. verklaar t dat de ge-
hoorbescherming voldoet aan de PBM-verordening 2016/425. 
De conformiteitsverklaring kan online worden gevonden:  
www.noizezz.eu/downloads.
ES Protección auditiva reutilizable. Gran comodidad de uso. 
Los EarBeanz NOIZEZZ son adecuados para hipersensibilidad 
y entornos en los que el usuario está expuesto a volúmenes 
perjudiciales, como motociclismo, discotecas/festivales y uso 
de herramientas eléctricas. Los EarBeanz preservan la inteligi-
bilidad del habla y evitan la oclusión. El producto está diseñado 
para proteger al usuario de niveles de ruido peligrosos. - La 
protección auditiva debe llevarse de forma continua cuando 
se esté expuesto a un entorno ruidoso. - Elija los tapones/
amortiguación adecuados para el entorno. Una atenuación ex-
cesiva o insuficiente puede provocar situaciones peligrosas. - El 
incumplimiento de los procedimientos de este manual puede 
afectar a la vida útil y al rendimiento de los tapones. - El usuario 
es el único responsable de la correcta selección, uso, cuidado y 
mantenimiento de la protección auditiva. - Los productos deben 
colocarse, ajustarse y mantenerse siempre de acuerdo con las 
instrucciones de este manual de uso. Si no se siguen las in-
strucciones de uso, Sounds Perfect B.V. no se hace responsable 
de las consecuencias. - Los tapones reutilizables pueden usarse 
aproximadamente 100 veces - Guarde siempre los protectores 
auditivos en un recipiente que pueda cerrarse herméticamente. 
- No los guarde junto con otros objetos. - La temperatura de 
almacenamiento recomendada es entre 10°C y 40°C - Limpie 
el protector auditivo con productos de limpieza aprobados por 
NOIZEZZ o con agua tibia 37°C/99°F y jabón suave; no utilice 
productos químicos ni alcohol, ya que esto afecta negativamen-
te al rendimiento. - Peligro de asfixia - manténgalo alejado de 
los niños pequeños. - La extracción repentina o rápida de los 
tapones puede causar daños en el tímpano. - No utilice protec-
tores auditivos sin filtros de sonido. - Los protectores auditivos 
deben guardarse en el embalaje suministrado. - Este producto 
puede verse afectado por determinadas sustancias químicas. 
Para más información, póngase en contacto con el fabricante. 
- Sounds Perfect B.V. no se hace responsable de las consecuen-
cias de un uso indebido o del incumplimiento de las instrucci-

ones de este manual. - Las pruebas según EN352-2:2020 y la 
certificación según el reglamento UE 2016/425 y el módulo de 
control de producción D y la prueba según ANSI S3.19 han sido 
realizadas por PZT GmbH, Bismarckstrasse 264B, 26389 Wil-
helmshaven, Alemania NB 1974. - Sounds Perfect B.V. declara que 
la protección auditiva cumple con el Reglamento EPI 2016/425. 
La declaración de conformidad se puede encontrar en línea:  
www.noizezz .eu/downloads.
DE Wiederverwendbarer Gehörschutz. Hoher Tra-
gekomfort. NOIZEZZ EarBeanz sind geeignet für 
Überempfindlichkeit und Umgebungen, in denen 
der Benutzer schädlichen Lautstärken ausgesetzt 
ist, wie z. B. beim Motorradfahren, in Clubs/Festivals 
und bei der Verwendung von Elektrowerkzeugen. 
EarBeanz erhalten die Sprachverständlichkeit und 
verhindern eine Verstopfung. Das Produkt wurde 
entwickelt, um den Träger vor gefährlichen Lärm-
pegeln zu schützen. - Gehörschutz sollte ständig 
getragen werden, wenn man sich in einer lauten 
Umgebung aufhält. - Wählen Sie die richtigen 
Ohrstöpsel/Dämpfung für die jeweilige Umgebung. 
Zu viel oder zu wenig Dämmung kann zu gefährli-
chen Situationen führen. - Die Nichteinhaltung der 
in dieser Anleitung beschriebenen Verfahren kann 
die Lebensdauer und Leistung der Gehörschutzstö-
psel beeinträchtigen. - Der Benutzer ist allein ver-
antwortlich für die richtige Auswahl, Verwendung, 
Pflege und Wartung des Gehörschutzes. - Die Pro-
dukte müssen immer gemäß den Anweisungen in 
dieser Gebrauchsanweisung angepasst, eingestellt 
und gewartet werden. Wenn die Gebrauchsanweis-
ung nicht befolgt wird, kann Sounds Perfect B.V. 
nicht für die Folgen haftbar gemacht werden. - Die 
wiederverwendbaren Gehörschutzstöpsel können 
ca. 100 Mal verwendet werden - Bewahren Sie 
den Gehörschutz immer in einem verschließbaren 
Behälter auf. - Lagern Sie ihn nicht zusammen mit 
anderen Gegenständen. - Die empfohlene Lager-
temperatur liegt zwischen 10°C und 40°C - Reinigen 
Sie den Gehörschutz mit von NOIZEZZ zugelassenen 
Reinigungsmitteln oder mit lauwarmem Wasser 
37°C/99°F und milder Seife; verwenden Sie keine 
Chemikalien oder Alkohol, da dies die Leistung 
beeinträchtigt. - Erstickungsgefahr - von kleinen 
Kindern fernhalten. - Plötzliches oder schnelles 
Entfernen der Gehörschutzstöpsel kann zu Trom-
melfellschäden führen. - Verwenden Sie keinen 
Gehörschutz ohne Schallfilter. - Der Gehörschutz 
muss in der mitgelieferten Verpackung aufbewahrt 
werden. - Dieses Produkt kann durch bestimmte 
Chemikalien beeinträchtigt werden. Weitere Infor-
mationen sind beim Hersteller zu erfragen. - Sounds 
Perfect B.V. haftet nicht für die Folgen eines Miss-
brauchs oder der Nichtbeachtung der Anweisungen 
in dieser Anleitung. - Die Prüfung nach EN352-
2:2020 und die Zertifizierung nach der Verordnung 
EU 2016/425 sowie das Produktionskontrollmodul D 
und die Prüfung nach ANSI S3.19 wurden von der PZT 
GmbH, Bismarckstraße 264B, 26389 Wilhelmshaven, 
Deutschland NB Nr. 1974 durchgeführt. - Sounds 
Perfect B.V. erklärt, dass der Gehörschutz mit der 
PSA-Verordnung 2016/425 übereinstimmt. Die Kon-
formitätserklärung kann online eingesehen werden:  
www.noizezz.eu/downloads.
FR Protection auditive réutilisable. Grand confort 
de port. Les EarBeanz NOIZEZZ conviennent à l’hy-
persensibilité et aux environnements où l’utilisateur 
est exposé à des volumes sonores nocifs, tels que 
la moto, les clubs/festivals et l’utilisation d’outils 
électriques. Les EarBeanz préservent l’intelligibilité 
de la parole et empêchent l’occlusion. Le produit est 
conçu pour protéger l’utilisateur contre les niveaux 
sonores dangereux. - Les protections auditives doi-
vent être portées en permanence lorsque l’on est 
exposé à un environnement bruyant. - Choisissez 
des bouchons d’oreille/une atténuation adaptés 
à l’environnement. Une atténuation trop forte ou 
trop faible peut conduire à des situations dange-
reuses. - Le non-respect des procédures décrites 
dans ce manuel peut affecter la durée de vie et les 
performances des bouchons d’oreille. - L’utilisateur 
est seul responsable du choix, de l’utilisation, de 
l’entretien et de la maintenance corrects des protec-
tions auditives. - Les produits doivent toujours être 
ajustés, réglés et entretenus conformément aux 
instructions du présent mode d’emploi. En cas de 
non-respect du mode d’emploi, Sounds Perfect B.V. 
ne peut être tenu responsable des conséquences 
éventuelles. - Les bouchons d’oreille réutilisables 

peuvent être utilisés environ 100 fois - Conservez 
toujours les protections auditives dans un récipient 
hermétique. - Ne les rangez pas avec d’autres ob-
jets. - La température de stockage recommandée 
se situe entre 10°C et 40°C - Nettoyer la protection 
auditive avec des produits de nettoyage approuvés 
par NOIZEZZ ou de l’eau tiède à 37°C/99°F et du 
savon doux ; ne pas utiliser de produits chimiques 
ou d’alcool, car cela nuit aux performances. - Risque 
d’étouffement - tenir hors de portée des jeunes en-
fants. - Le retrait soudain ou rapide des bouchons 
d’oreille peut endommager le tympan. - N’utilisez 
pas de protection auditive sans filtre sonore. - Les 
protections auditives doivent être conservées dans 
l’emballage fourni. - Ce produit peut être affecté 
par certains produits chimiques. De plus amples 
informations doivent être obtenues auprès du 
fabricant. - Sounds Perfect B.V. ne peut être tenu 
responsable des conséquences d’une mauvaise 
utilisation ou du non-respect des instructions con-
tenues dans ce manuel. - Les tests conformément 
à la norme EN352-2:2020 et la certification confor-
mément à la réglementation EU 2016/425, ainsi que 
le module de contrôle de la production D et les tests 
conformément à la norme ANSI S3.19 ont été effec-
tués par PZT GmbH, Bismarckstrasse 264B, 26389 
Wilhelmshaven, Allemagne NB No. 1974. - Sounds 
Perfect B.V. déclare que la protection auditive est 
conforme au règlement EPI 2016/425. La déclara-
tion de conformité peut être consultée en ligne :  
www.noizezz.eu/downloads.
IT Protezione acustica riutilizzabile. Elevato com-
fort di utilizzo. I NOIZEZZ EarBeanz sono adatti per 
l’ipersensibilità e per gli ambienti in cui l’utente è 
esposto a volumi nocivi, come il motociclismo, i 
club/festival e l’uso di utensili elettrici. Gli EarBeanz 
preservano l’intelligibilità del parlato e prevengono 
l’occlusione. Il prodotto è progettato per proteggere 
chi lo indossa da livelli di rumore pericolosi. - La 
protezione dell’udito deve essere indossata costan-
temente quando si è esposti a un ambiente rumo-
roso. - Scegliere gli inserti auricolari/ammortizzatori 
giusti per l’ambiente. Un’attenuazione eccessiva o 
insufficiente può causare situazioni pericolose. - La 
mancata osservanza delle procedure descritte nel 
presente manuale può compromettere la durata 
e le prestazioni degli inserti auricolari. - L’utente 
è l’unico responsabile della scelta, dell’uso, della 
cura e della manutenzione corretta delle protezioni 
acustiche. - I prodotti devono sempre essere mon-
tati, regolati e sottoposti a manutenzione secondo 
le indicazioni contenute nelle presenti istruzioni per 
l’uso. Se le istruzioni per l’uso non vengono seguite, 
Sounds Perfect B.V. non può essere ritenuta res-
ponsabile per eventuali conseguenze. - Gli inserti 
auricolari riutilizzabili possono essere utilizzati circa 
100 volte - Conservare sempre le protezioni acusti-
che in un contenitore sigillato. - Non conservarli in-
sieme ad altri oggetti. - La temperatura di conserva-
zione consigliata è compresa tra 10°C e 40°C - Pulire 
le protezioni acustiche con prodotti per la pulizia ap-
provati da NOIZEZZ o con acqua tiepida a 37°C/99°F 
e sapone neutro; non utilizzare prodotti chimici o 
alcolici per non compromettere le prestazioni. - Pe-
ricolo di soffocamento - tenere lontano dai bambini 
piccoli. - La rimozione improvvisa o rapida degli in-
serti auricolari può causare danni al timpano. - Non 
utilizzare protezioni acustiche senza filtri acustici. 
- Le protezioni acustiche devono essere conserva-
te nell’apposita confezione. - Questo prodotto può 
essere influenzato da alcune sostanze chimiche. 
Per ulteriori informazioni rivolgersi al produttore. 
- Sounds Perfect B.V. non può essere ritenuta res-
ponsabile delle conseguenze di un uso improprio o 
della mancata osservanza delle istruzioni contenute 
nel presente manuale. - I test secondo la norma 
EN352-2:2020 e la certificazione secondo il regola-
mento UE 2016/425 e il modulo di controllo della 
produzione D e i test secondo la norma ANSI S3.19 
sono stati eseguiti da PZT GmbH, Bismarckstrasse 
264B, 26389 Wilhelmshaven, Germania NB n. 1974. 
- Sounds Perfect B.V. dichiara che la protezione 
acustica è conforme al Regolamento DPI 2016/425. 
La dichiarazione di conformità è disponibile online:  
www.noizezz.eu/downloads.
DK Genanvendeligt høreværn. Høj bærekomfort. 
NOIZEZZ EarBeanz er velegnet til overfølsomhed og 
miljøer, hvor brugeren udsættes for skadelige lyd-
styrker, f.eks. motorcykelkørsel, klubber/festivaler 

og brug af elværktøj. EarBeanz bevarer taleforståe-
ligheden og forhindrer okklusion. Produktet er 
designet til at beskytte brugeren mod farlige støj-
niveauer. - Høreværn bør bæres hele tiden, når man 
udsættes for støjende omgivelser. - Vælg de rigtige 
ørepropper/dæmpning til miljøet. For meget eller 
for lidt dæmpning kan føre til farlige situationer. - 
Hvis procedurerne i denne vejledning ikke følges, 
kan det påvirke øreproppernes levetid og ydeevne. 
- Brugeren er eneansvarlig for korrekt valg, brug, 
pleje og vedligeholdelse af høreværn. - Produkterne 
skal altid tilpasses, justeres og vedligeholdes i hen-
hold til instruktionerne i denne brugsanvisning. Hvis 
brugsanvisningen ikke følges, kan Sounds Perfect 
B.V. ikke holdes ansvarlig for eventuelle konsekven-
ser. - De genanvendelige ørepropper kan bruges ca. 
100 gange - Opbevar altid høreværnet i en forseglet 
beholder. - Opbevar dem ikke sammen med andre 
genstande. - Anbefalet opbevaringstemperatur er 
mellem 10°C og 40°C - Rengør høreværnet med NOI-
ZEZZ-godkendte rengøringsprodukter eller lunkent 
vand 37°C/99°F og mild sæbe; brug ikke kemikalier 
eller alkohol, da det påvirker ydeevnen negativt. - 
Kvælningsfare - holdes væk fra små børn. - Pludse-
lig eller hurtig fjernelse af ørepropperne kan forår-
sage trommehindeskader. - Brug ikke høreværn 
uden lydfiltre. - Høreværn skal opbevares i den 
medfølgende emballage. - Dette produkt kan blive 
påvirket af visse kemikalier. Yderligere oplysninger 
kan fås hos producenten. - Sounds Perfect B.V. kan 
ikke holdes ansvarlig for konsekvenserne af forkert 
brug eller manglende overholdelse af instruktioner-
ne i denne manual. - Test i henhold til EN352-2:2020 
og certificering i henhold til forordning EU 2016/425 
og produktionskontrolmodul D og test i henhold til 
ANSI S3.19 er udført af PZT GmbH, Bismarckstrasse 
264B, 26389 Wilhelmshaven, Tyskland NB nr. 1974. - 
Sounds Perfect B.V. erklærer, at høreværnet er i ove-
rensstemmelse med PPE-forordningen 2016/425. 
Overensstemmelseserklæringen kan findes online:  
www.noizezz.eu/downloads.
EST Korduvkasutatavad kuulmiskaitsevahendid. 
Kõrge kandmismugavus. NOIZEZZ EarBeanz sobivad 
ülitundlikkusele ja keskkondadele, kus kasutaja 
puutub kokku kahjuliku helitugevusega, näiteks 
mootorrattasõidul, klubides/festivalidel ja elek-
triliste tööriistade kasutamisel. EarBeanz säilitab 
kõne mõistetavuse ja takistab oklusiooni. Toode 
on mõeldud kandja kaitsmiseks ohtliku mürata-
seme eest. - Kuulmiskaitset tuleb kanda pidevalt, 
kui puututakse kokku valju keskkonnaga. - Valige 
keskkonnale sobivad kõrvaklapid/kuulmismütsid. 
Liiga suur või liiga väike summutus võib põhjusta-
da ohtlikke olukordi. - Käesolevas kasutusjuhendis 
toodud protseduuride eiramine võib mõjutada 
kõrvaklappide kasutusiga ja toimivust. - Kasutaja 
on ainuisikuliselt vastutav kuulmiskaitsevahendite 
õige valiku, kasutamise, hoolduse ja korrashoiu 
eest. - Tooteid tuleb alati paigaldada, reguleerida 
ja hooldada vastavalt käesolevas kasutusjuhendis 
toodud juhistele. Kui kasutusjuhendit ei järgita, ei 
vastuta Sounds Perfect B.V. mis tahes tagajärgede 
eest. - Taaskasutatavaid kõrvaklappe saab kasutada 
umbes 100 korda - Hoidke kuulmiskaitsevahendeid 
alati suletavas konteineris. - Ärge hoidke neid koos 
teiste esemetega. - Soovitatav hoiutemperatuur on 
vahemikus 10°C kuni 40°C - Puhastage kuulmis-
kaitsevahendeid NOIZEZZ-i poolt heaks kiidetud 
puhastusvahenditega või leige 37°C/99°F veega 
ja maheda seebiga; ärge kasutage kemikaale ega 
alkoholi, kuna see mõjutab negatiivselt toimivust. 
- Tukastumisoht - hoidke väikestest lastest ee-
mal. - Kõrvaklappide äkiline või kiire eemaldamine 
võib põhjustada trummikõrva kahjustusi. - Ärge 
kasutage kuulmiskaitsevahendeid ilma helifiltriteta. 
- Kuulmiskaitsevahendeid tuleb hoida kaasasolevas 
pakendis. - Seda toodet võivad mõjutada teatud 
kemikaalid. Täiendavat teavet tuleb küsida toot-
jalt. - Sounds Perfect B.V. ei vastuta väärkasutuse 
või käesolevas kasutusjuhendis toodud juhiste 
eiramise tagajärgede eest. - Katsetused vastavalt 
EN352-2:2020 ja sertifitseerimine vastavalt määru-
sele EL 2016/425 ning tootmiskontrollimoodul D ja 
test vastavalt ANSI S3.19 on teostatud PZT GmbH, 
Bismarckstrasse 264B, 26389 Wilhelmshaven, Saks-
amaa NB nr 1974. - Sounds Perfect B.V. kinnitab, 
et kuulmiskaitse vastab PPE-määrusele 2016/425. 
Vastavusdeklaratsiooniga saab tutvuda internetis:  
www.noizezz.eu/downloads.

FIN Uudelleenkäytettävät kuulonsuojaimet. Kor-
kea käyttömukavuus. NOIZEZZ EarBeanz soveltuu 
yliherkkyyteen ja ympäristöihin, joissa käyttäjä 
altistuu haitalliselle äänenvoimakkuudelle, kuten 
moottoripyöräilyyn, klubeille/festivaaleille ja säh-
kötyökalujen käyttöön. EarBeanz säilyttää puheen 
ymmärrettävyyden ja estää tukkeutumisen. Tuote 
on suunniteltu suojaamaan käyttäjää vaarallisilta 
melutasoilta. - Kuulonsuojaimia tulisi käyttää jatku-
vasti, kun altistutaan kovalle ympäristölle. - Valitse 
ympäristöön sopivat korvatulpat/vaimennus. Liian 
suuri tai liian pieni vaimennus voi johtaa vaarati-
lanteisiin. - Tämän käyttöoppaan ohjeiden nou-
dattamatta jättäminen voi vaikuttaa korvatulppien 
käyttöikään ja suorituskykyyn. - Käyttäjä on yksin 
vastuussa kuulonsuojainten oikeasta valinnasta, 
käytöstä, hoidosta ja kunnossapidosta. - Tuotteet 
on aina asennettava, säädettävä ja huollettava 
tämän käyttöohjeen ohjeiden mukaisesti. Jos 
käyttöohjeita ei noudateta, Sounds Perfect B.V. ei 
ole vastuussa mahdollisista seurauksista. - Uudel-
leenkäytettäviä korvatulppia voidaan käyttää noin 
100 kertaa - Säilytä kuulosuojaimet aina suljetta-
vassa astiassa. - Älä säilytä niitä yhdessä muiden 
esineiden kanssa. - Suositeltava säilytyslämpötila 
on 10°C ja 40°C välillä - Puhdista kuulosuojain NOI-
ZEZZin hyväksymillä puhdistusaineilla tai haalealla 
37°C/99°F vedellä ja miedolla saippualla; älä käytä 
kemikaaleja tai alkoholia, sillä ne vaikuttavat hai-
tallisesti suorituskykyyn. - Tukehtumisvaara - pidä 
poissa pienten lasten ulottuvilta. - Korvatulppien 
äkillinen tai nopea poistaminen voi aiheuttaa tä-
rykalvovaurion. - Älä käytä kuulosuojaimia ilman 
äänisuodattimia. - Kuulonsuojaimet on säilytettävä 
mukana toimitetussa pakkauksessa. - Tietyt kemi-
kaalit voivat vaikuttaa tähän tuotteeseen. Lisätietoja 
on saatava valmistajalta. - Sounds Perfect B.V. ei ole 
vastuussa väärinkäytön tai tässä käyttöohjeessa 
annettujen ohjeiden noudattamatta jättämisen seu-
rauksista. - EN352-2:2020:n mukaisen testauksen ja 
asetuksen EU 2016/425 mukaisen sertifioinnin sekä 
tuotannonohjausmoduulin D ja ANSI S3.19:n mukai-
sen testauksen on suorittanut PZT GmbH, Bismarck-
strasse 264B, 26389 Wilhelmshaven, Saksa NB No. 
1974. - Sounds Perfect B.V. vakuuttaa, että kuulon-
suojain on PPE-asetuksen 2016/425 mukainen. 
Vaatimustenmukaisuusvakuutus löytyy verkosta:  
www.noizezz.eu/downloads.
HU Újrafelhasználható hallásvédelem. Magas 
viselési kényelem. A NOIZEZZ EarBeanz alkalmas 
túlérzékenység esetén és olyan környezetben, ahol 
a felhasználó káros hangerőnek van kitéve, mint pé-
ldául a motorozás, klubok/fesztiválok és az elektro-
mos szerszámok használata. Az EarBeanz megőrzi 
a beszédérthetőséget és megakadályozza az el-
záródást. A terméket úgy tervezték, hogy megvédje 
viselőjét a veszélyes zajszintektől. - A hallásvédőt 
folyamatosan viselni kell, ha hangos környezetnek 
van kitéve. - Válassza ki a környezetnek megfelelő 
füldugót/csillapítót. A túl sok vagy túl kevés csil-
lapítás veszélyes helyzetekhez vezethet. - A jelen 
kézikönyvben leírtak be nem tartása befolyásol-
hatja a füldugók élettartamát és teljesítményét. - A 
felhasználó egyedül felelős a hallásvédelem helyes 
kiválasztásáért, használatáért, gondozásáért és 
karbantartásáért. - A termékeket mindig a jelen 
használati utasításban foglaltaknak megfelelően 
kell felszerelni, beállítani és karbantartani. A has-
ználati utasítás be nem tartása esetén a Sounds 
Perfect B.V. nem vállal felelősséget semmilyen 
következményért. - Az újrafelhasználható füldugók 
körülbelül 100 alkalommal használhatók - A hal-
lásvédőt mindig zárható edényben tárolja. - Ne 
tárolja őket más tárgyakkal együtt. - Az ajánlott 
tárolási hőmérséklet 10°C és 40°C között van - 
Tisztítsa a hallásvédőt NOIZEZZZ által jóváhagyott 
tisztítószerekkel vagy 37°C/99°F langyos vízzel és 
enyhe szappannal; ne használjon vegyszereket 
vagy alkoholt, mivel ez hátrányosan befolyásolja 
a teljesítményt. - Fulladásveszély - tartsa távol 
kisgyermekektől. - A füldugó hirtelen vagy gyors 
eltávolítása dobhártyasérülést okozhat. - Ne has-
ználjon hallásvédőt hangszűrő nélkül. - A hallásvé-
dőt a mellékelt csomagolásban kell tartani. - Ezt a 
terméket bizonyos vegyi anyagok befolyásolhatják. 
További információkat a gyártótól kell kérni. - A 
Sounds Perfect B.V. nem vállal felelősséget a hely-
telen használat vagy a használati utasítás be nem 
tartásának következményeiért. - Az EN352-2:2020 

szabvány szerinti vizsgálatot és az EU 2016/425 
rendelet szerinti tanúsítást, valamint az ANSI S3.19 
szabvány szerinti D gyártásellenőrzési modult és vi-
zsgálatot a PZT GmbH, Bismarckstrasse 264B, 26389 
Wilhelmshaven, Németország NB No. 1974 végezte. 
- A Sounds Perfect B.V. kijelenti, hogy a hallásvé-
dő megfelel a 2016/425 számú PPE-rendeletnek. 
A megfelelőségi nyilatkozat online megtalálható:  
www.noizezz.eu/downloads.
BG Защита на слуха за многократна употреба. 
Висок комфорт при носене. NOIZEZZ EarBeanz 
са подходящи за свръхчувствителност и среди, 
където потребителят е изложен на вредни 
звуци, като например мотоциклетизъм, 
клубове/фестивали и използване на 
електрически инструменти. EarBeanz запазват 
разбираемостта на речта и предотвратяват 
запушването. Продуктът е предназначен 
да предпазва потребителя от опасни нива 
на шум. - Защитата на слуха трябва да се 
носи непрекъснато, когато сте изложени на 
шумна среда. - Изберете подходящите тапи 
за уши/потискане на звука за съответната 
среда. Твърде голямото или твърде малкото 
затихване може да доведе до опасни 
ситуации. - Неспазването на процедурите 
в това ръководство може да повлияе на 
живота и ефективността на тапите за уши. 
- Потребителят носи цялата отговорност 
за правилния избор, употреба, грижа и 
поддръжка на средствата за защита на слуха. 
- Продуктите трябва винаги да се монтират, 
регулират и поддържат в съответствие 
с инструкциите в това ръководство за 
употреба. Ако инструкциите за употреба не се 
спазват, Sounds Perfect B.V. не може да носи 
отговорност за каквито и да било последствия. 
- Тапите за уши за многократна употреба 
могат да се използват приблизително 100 
пъти - Винаги съхранявайте защитата на слуха 
в затварящ се контейнер. - Не ги съхранявайте 
заедно с други предмети. - Препоръчителната 
температура на съхранение е между 10°C и 
40°C - Почиствайте предпазителя на слуха с 
одобрени от NOIZEZZ почистващи препарати 
или с хладка вода 37°C/99°F и мек сапун; 
не използвайте химикали или алкохол, тъй 
като това се отразява неблагоприятно на 
ефективността. - Опасност от задушаване - 
дръжте далеч от малки деца. - Внезапното или 
бързо отстраняване на тапите за уши може да 
доведе до увреждане на тъпанчето на ухото. 
- Не използвайте средства за защита на слуха 
без звукови филтри. - Защитата на слуха трябва 
да се съхранява в предоставената опаковка. - 
Този продукт може да бъде повлиян от някои 
химикали. Допълнителна информация трябва 
да се получи от производителя. - Sounds Per-
fect B.V. не носи отговорност за последиците 
от неправилна употреба или неспазване 
на инструкциите в това ръководство. - 
Изпитването в съответствие с EN352-2:2020 и 
сертифицирането в съответствие с Регламент 
ЕС 2016/425, както и модулът за производствен 
контрол D и изпитването в съответствие с 
ANSI S3.19 са извършени от PZT GmbH, Bis-
marckstrasse 264B, 26389 Wilhelmshaven, 
Германия NB № 1974. - Sounds Perfect B.V. 
декларира, че защитата на слуха отговаря на 
изискванията на Регламент 2016/425 относно 
личните предпазни средства. Декларацията за 
съответствие може да бъде намерена онлайн:  
www.noizezz.eu/downloads.
HR Višekratna zaštita sluha. Visoka udobnost 
nošenja. NOIZEZZ EarBeanz prikladni su za preo-
sjetljivost i okruženja u kojima je korisnik izložen 
štetnim količinama kao što su vožnja motociklima, 
klubovi/festivali i uporaba električnih alata. EarBe-
anz čuva razumljivost govora i sprječava okluziju. 
Proizvod je dizajniran za zaštitu korisnika od opas-
nih razina buke. - Zaštitu za sluh treba stalno nositi 
kada ste izloženi glasnom okruženju. - Odaberite 
prave čepiće za uši/prigušivače za okolinu. Previše 
ili premalo prigušivanje može dovesti do opasnih si-
tuacija. - Nepoštivanje postupaka u ovom priručniku 
može utjecati na vijek trajanja i učinkovitost čepića 
za uši. - Korisnik je isključivo odgovoran za pravilan 
odabir, korištenje, njegu i održavanje zaštite za sluh. 
- Proizvodi se uvijek moraju postavljati, podešavati 

i održavati prema uputama u ovim uputama za 
uporabu. U slučaju nepoštivanja uputa za uporabu, 
Sounds Perfect B.V. se ne može smatrati odgovor-
nim za bilo kakve posljedice. - Višekratni čepići za 
uši mogu se koristiti približno 100 puta - Uvijek ču-
vajte zaštitu za sluh u spremniku koji se može zatvo-
riti. - Nemojte ih skladištiti zajedno s drugim pred-
metima. - Preporučena temperatura skladištenja je 
između 10°C i 40°C - Štitnik za uši čistite proizvodima 
za čišćenje koje je odobrio NOIZEZZ ili mlakom vo-
dom 37°C/99°F i blagim sapunom; nemojte koristiti 
kemikalije ili alkohol jer to nepovoljno utječe na 
performanse. - Opasnost od gušenja - držati dalje 
od male djece. - Naglo ili brzo uklanjanje čepića za 
uši može uzrokovati oštećenje bubnjića. - Nemojte 
koristiti zaštitu za sluh bez zvučnih filtara. - Zaštita 
za sluh mora se čuvati u priloženoj ambalaži. - Na 
ovaj proizvod mogu utjecati određene kemikalije. 
Dodatne informacije treba dobiti od proizvođača. 
- Sounds Perfect B.V. ne može se smatrati odgovor-
nim za posljedice zlouporabe ili nepoštivanja uputa 
u ovom priručniku. - Testiranje prema EN352-2:2020 
i certificiranje prema uredbi EU 2016/425 i proizvod-
ni kontrolni modul D i ispitivanje prema ANSI S3.19 
proveo je PZT GmbH, Bismarckstrasse 264B, 26389 
Wilhelmshaven, Njemačka NB br. 1974 - Sounds 
Perfect B.V. izjavljuje da je zaštita za sluh u skladu 
s Uredbom o osobnoj zaštitnoj opremi 2016/425. 
Izjava o sukladnosti može se pronaći na internetu: 
www.noizezz.eu/downloads.
LT Daugkartinio naudojimo klausos apsaugos prie-
monė. Aukštas dėvėjimo komfortas. „NOIZEZZ Ear-
Beanz” tinka padidėjusiam jautrumui ir aplinkoms, 
kuriose naudotojas susiduria su kenksmingu garso 
lygiu, pvz., važinėjant motociklu, klubuose ir (arba) 
festivaliuose, naudojant elektrinius įrankius. Ausų 
kištukai „EarBeanz” išlaiko kalbos suprantamumą. 
Gaminys skirtas apsaugoti naudotoją nuo pavojingo 
triukšmo lygio. - Klausos apsauga turi būti neper-
traukiamai dėvima esant triukšmingai aplinkai. 
- Pasirinkite tinkamus ir aplinką atitinkančius ausų 
kištukus / slopintuvus. Dėl per didelio arba per mažo 
slopinimo gali kilti pavojingų situacijų. - Nesilaikant 
šiame vadove nurodytų procedūrų, gali sutrikti ausų 
kištukų tarnavimo laikas ir veikimas. - Už teisingą 
klausos apsaugos priemonių pasirinkimą, naudo-
jimą, priežiūrą ir priežiūrą atsako tik pats naudo-
tojas. - Priemones visada reikia pritaikyti, pako-
reguoti ir prižiūrėti laikantis šiame vadove pateiktų 
nurodymų. Jei nesilaikoma naudojimo instrukcijų, 
gamintojas „Sounds Perfect B.V.” negali būti laiko-
mas atsakingu už jokias pasekmes. - Daugkartinio 
naudojimo ausų kištukus galima naudoti maždaug 
100 kartų. - Klausos apsaugos priemones visada 
laikykite sandariame inde. - Nelaikykite kartu su 
kitais daiktais. - Rekomenduojama laikymo tem-
peratūra yra nuo 10 °C iki 40 °C - Klausos apsaugą 
valykite naudodami „NOIZEZZ” patvirtintas valymo 
priemones arba drungną 37 °C vandenį ir švelnų 
muilą; nenaudokite cheminių medžiagų ar alkoho-
lio. - Užspringimo pavojus – laikykite atokiau nuo 
mažų vaikų. - Staigus ar greitas ausų kištukų išė-
mimas gali pažeisti ausies būgnelį. - Nenaudokite 
klausos apsaugos priemonių, jei pažeisti garso fil-
trai. - Klausos apsaugos priemonė turi būti laikoma 
pridedamoje talpykloje. - Šį gaminį gali paveikti tam 
tikros cheminės medžiagos. Daugiau informacijos 
reikėtų prašyti gamintojo. - Bendrovė „Sounds 
Perfect B.V.” negali būti laikoma atsakinga už bet 
kokias pasekmes, kilusias dėl netinkamo naudojimo 
ar šiame vadove nurodytų instrukcijų nesilaikymo. 
- Bandymus pagal EN352-2:2020 ir sertifikavimą 
pagal ES reglamentą 2016/425 bei gamybos kont-
rolės modulį D ir testus pagal ANSI S3.19 atliko „PZT 
GmbH”, Bismarckstrasse 264B, 26389 Wilhelmsha-
ven, Vokietija NB Nr. 1974. - Bendrovė „Sounds Per-
fect B.V.” deklaruoja, kad klausos apsauga atitinka 
2016/425 reglamentą. Atitikties deklaraciją galite 
rasti internete: www.noizezz.eu/downloads.
LV Atkārtoti lietojama dzirdes aizsardzība. Augsts 
valkāšanas komforts. NOIZEZZ EarBeanz ir piemēro-
tas paaugstinātas jutības gadījumā un vidē, kur 
lietotājs ir pakļauts kaitīgai skaļuma iedarbībai, 
piemēram, braucot ar motociklu, klubos/festivālos 
un lietojot elektriskos instrumentus. EarBeanz 
saglabā runas skaidrību un novērš aizsprostojumu. 
Izstrādājums ir paredzēts, lai aizsargātu lietotāju no 
bīstama trokšņa līmeņa. - Dzirdes aizsardzība jālieto 
nepārtraukti, ja esat pakļauts skaļai videi. - Izvēlie-

EN Reusable hearing protection. High wearing comfor t . 
NOIZEZZ EarBeanz are suitable for hypersensitivity and en-
vironments where the user is exposed to harmful volumes 
such as motorcycling, clubs/festivals and the use of power 
tools. EarBeanz preserve speech intelligibility and prevent 
occlusion. The product is designed to protect the wearer from 
hazardous noise levels. - Hearing protection should be worn 
continuously when exposed to a loud environment. - Choose 
the right earplugs/damping for the environment. Too much 
or too lit tle at tenuation can lead to dangerous situations. 
- Failure to follow the procedures in this manual may affect 
the life and per formance of the earplugs. - The user is solely 
responsible for the correct selection, use, care and mainte-
nance of hearing protection. - Products must always be f it ted, 
adjusted and maintained according to the instructions in 
these instructions for use. If the instructions for use are not 
followed, Sounds Per fect B.V. cannot be held liable for any con-
sequences. - The reusable earplugs can be used approximate-
ly 100 times - Always store the hearing protection in a sealable 
container. - Do not store them together with other objects. - 
Recommended storage temperature is between 10°C and 40°C 
- Clean the hearing protector with NOIZEZZ-approved cleaning 
products or lukewarm water 37°C/99°F and mild soap; do not 
use chemicals or alcohol as this adversely affects per for-
mance. - Choking hazard - keep away from small children. - 
Sudden or quick removal of the earplugs may cause eardrum 
damage. - Do not use hearing protection without sound 
filters. - Hearing protection must be kept in the packaging 
provided. - This product may be affected by cer tain chemicals. 
Fur ther information should be obtained from the manufactu-
rer. - Sounds Per fect B.V. cannot be held liable for the conse-
quences of misuse or failure to follow the instructions in this 
manual. - Testing according to EN352-2:2020 and cer tif ication 
according to regulation EU 2016/425 and production control 
module D and test according to ANSI S3.19 has been carried 
out by PZT GmbH, Bismarckstrasse 264B, 26389 Wilhelmsha-
ven, Germany NB No. 1974. - Sounds Per fect B.V. declares that 
the hearing protection complies with the PPE Regulation 
2016/425. The declaration of conformity can be found online:  
www.noizezz.eu/downloads.
 NL Herbruikbare gehoorbescherming. Hoog draagcomfor t . 
NOIZEZZ EarBeanz zijn geschik t voor overgevoeligheid en 
omgevingen waar de gebruiker wordt blootgesteld aan 
schadelijke volumes zoals motorrijden, clubs/festivals en 
het gebruik van elektrisch gereedschap. EarBeanz behou-
den de spraakverstaanbaarheid en voorkomen occlusie. 
Het product is bedoeld om de drager te beschermen tegen 
gevaarlijke geluidsniveaus. - Gehoorbescherming moet 
ononderbroken gedragen worden bij blootstelling aan een 
luide omgeving. - Kies de juiste oordopjes/ demping voor 
de omgeving. Te veel of te weinig demping kan tot gevaar-
lijke situaties leiden. - Het niet volgen van de procedures in 
deze handleiding kan de levensduur en de werking van de 
oordopjes beïnvloeden. - De gebruiker is als enige verant-
woordelijk voor de juiste keuze, het gebruik , de verzorging 
en het onderhoud van de gehoorbescherming. - Producten 
moeten altijd worden aangemeten, afgesteld en onderhouden 
volgens de instructies in deze gebruiksaanwijzing. Indien de 
gebruiksaanwijzing niet wordt opgevolgd, kan Sounds Per fect 
B.V. niet aansprakelijk worden gesteld voor eventuele gevol-

Attenuation values - According to EN 352-2:2020 (EU Standard)
f [Hz] 63 125 250 500 1000 2000 4000 8000 SNR H M L
Mf [dB] 7,9 10,4 12,0 16,5 22,3 29,4 29,2 29,1 22,0 26,7 19,2 14,2
Sf [dB] 5,0 5,2 4,4 3,8 3,7 3,9 5,0 6,6 3,1 3,2 3,1 3,9
APVf [dB] 2,9 5,2 7,6 12,7 18,6 25,5 24,2 22,5 19 24 16 10
Attenuation values - According to ANSI S3.19 (US Standard)
f [Hz] 125 250 500 1000 2000 3150 4000 6300 8000 NRR
Mf [dB] 8,8 10,8 17,2 23,3 29,6 34,5 32,4 35,6 32,6
Sf [dB] 4,1 4,2 2,6 3,0 3,4 4,9 4,7 7,1 4,4
APVf [dB] 4,7 6,6 14,6 20,3 26,2 29,6 24,2 28,5 28,2 13
f [Hz] Frequency, frequentie, Frecuencia. Mf [dB] Mean Attenuation, 
gemiddelde demping, Atenuación media. Sf [dB] Standard deviation, 
standaardafwijking, Desviación típica. APV [dB] Assumed Protection 
Value, Veronderstelde beschermingswaarde, Valor de protección supuesto.



na szkodliwe dźwięki, takich jak motocykle, kluby/
festiwale i korzystanie z elektronarzędzi. EarBeanz 
zachowują zrozumiałość mowy i zapobiegają ok-
luzji. Produkt został zaprojektowany w celu ochrony 
użytkownika przed niebezpiecznymi poziomami 
hałasu. - Ochrona słuchu powinna być noszona 
w sposób ciągły w głośnym otoczeniu. - Należy 
wybrać odpowiednie zatyczki do uszu/tłumienie 
dla danego środowiska. Zbyt duże lub zbyt małe 
tłumienie może prowadzić do niebezpiecznych 
sytuacji. - Nieprzestrzeganie procedur opisanych w 
niniejszej instrukcji może mieć wpływ na żywotność 
i wydajność zatyczek do uszu. - Użytkownik ponosi 
wyłączną odpowiedzialność za prawidłowy dobór, 
użytkowanie, pielęgnację i konserwację środków 
ochrony słuchu. - Produkty muszą być zawsze 
dopasowywane, regulowane i konserwowane 
zgodnie z instrukcjami zawartymi w niniejszej in-
strukcji obsługi. W przypadku nieprzestrzegania 
instrukcji użytkowania firma Sounds Perfect B.V. 
nie ponosi odpowiedzialności za jakiekolwiek 
konsekwencje. - Zatyczki do uszu wielokrotnego 
użytku mogą być używane około 100 razy - Środki 
ochrony słuchu należy zawsze przechowywać w 
zamykanym pojemniku. - Nie należy przechowywać 
ich razem z innymi przedmiotami. - Zalecana tem-
peratura przechowywania wynosi od 10°C do 40°C 
- Czyść ochronniki słuchu środkami czyszczącymi 
zatwierdzonymi przez NOIZEZZ lub letnią wodą o 
temperaturze 37°C/99°F i łagodnym mydłem; nie 
używaj chemikaliów ani alkoholu, ponieważ ma to 
negatywny wpływ na działanie. - Ryzyko zadławie-
nia - trzymać z dala od małych dzieci. - Nagłe lub 
szybkie wyjęcie zatyczek może spowodować usz-
kodzenie błony bębenkowej. - Nie należy używać 
ochronników słuchu bez filtrów dźwięku. - Ochron-
niki słuchu należy przechowywać w dostarczonym 
opakowaniu. - Na ten produkt mogą mieć wpływ 
niektóre substancje chemiczne. Dalsze informacje 
należy uzyskać od producenta. - Firma Sounds 
Perfect B.V. nie ponosi odpowiedzialności za skutki 
niewłaściwego użytkowania lub nieprzestrzegania 
instrukcji zawartych w niniejszym podręczniku. - 
Testy zgodnie z normą EN352-2:2020 i certyfikacja 
zgodnie z rozporządzeniem UE 2016/425 oraz mo-
duł kontroli produkcji D i test zgodnie z ANSI S3.19 
zostały przeprowadzone przez PZT GmbH, Bismar-
ckstrasse 264B, 26389 Wilhelmshaven, Niemcy NB 
nr 1974. - Sounds Perfect B.V. oświadcza, że środki 
ochrony słuchu są zgodne z rozporządzeniem w 
sprawie środków ochrony indywidualnej 2016/425. 
Deklarację zgodności można znaleźć na stronie:  
www.noizezz.eu/downloads.
PT Proteção auditiva reutilizável. Elevado conforto 
de utilização. Os EarBeanz NOIZEZZ são adequa-
dos para hipersensibilidade e ambientes onde o 
utilizador está exposto a volumes nocivos, como 
motociclismo, clubes/festivais e utilização de 
ferramentas eléctricas. Os EarBeanz preservam a 
inteligibilidade do discurso e evitam a oclusão. O 
produto foi concebido para proteger o utilizador de 
níveis de ruído perigosos. - A proteção auditiva deve 
ser usada continuamente quando se está exposto 
a um ambiente ruidoso. - Escolher os tampões au-
ditivos/amortecedores correctos para o ambiente. 
Uma atenuação demasiado grande ou demasiado 
pequena pode conduzir a situações perigosas. - O 
não cumprimento dos procedimentos descritos 
neste manual pode afetar a vida útil e o desempen-
ho dos tampões para os ouvidos. - O utilizador é o 
único responsável pela seleção, utilização, cuidado 
e manutenção correctos da proteção auditiva. - Os 
produtos devem ser sempre instalados, ajustados e 
mantidos de acordo com as instruções deste manu-
al de instruções. Se as instruções de utilização não 
forem seguidas, a Sounds Perfect B.V. não pode ser 
responsabilizada por quaisquer consequências. - Os 
tampões de ouvido reutilizáveis podem ser usados 
aproximadamente 100 vezes - Guarde sempre a 
proteção auditiva num recipiente selado. - Não 
os guarde juntamente com outros objectos. - A 
temperatura de armazenamento recomendada é 
entre 10°C e 40°C - Limpe o protetor auditivo com 
produtos de limpeza aprovados pela NOIZEZZ ou 
com água morna a 37°C/99°F e sabão neutro; não 
utilize produtos químicos ou álcool, uma vez que 
estes afectam negativamente o desempenho. - 
Perigo de asfixia - manter afastado de crianças 
pequenas. - A remoção súbita ou rápida dos 

tampões para os ouvidos pode provocar lesões 
no tímpano. - Não utilizar protectores auditivos 
sem filtros de som. - A proteção auditiva deve ser 
guardada na embalagem fornecida. - Este produ-
to pode ser afetado por determinados produtos 
químicos. Deve obter-se mais informações junto 
do fabricante. - A Sounds Perfect B.V. não pode 
ser responsabilizada pelas consequências de uma 
utilização incorrecta ou do não cumprimento das 
instruções deste manual. - Os testes de acordo com 
a norma EN352-2:2020 e a certificação de acordo 
com o regulamento EU 2016/425 e o módulo de 
controlo de produção D e o teste de acordo com a 
norma ANSI S3.19 foram realizados pela PZT GmbH, 
Bismarckstrasse 264B, 26389 Wilhelmshaven, Ale-
manha NB No. 1974. - A Sounds Perfect B.V. declara 
que a proteção auditiva está em conformidade 
com o Regulamento PPE 2016/425. A declaração 
de conformidade pode ser encontrada online:  
www.noizezz.eu/downloads.
RU Многоразовая защита слуха. Высокий 
комфорт при ношении. NOIZEZZ EarBe-
anz подходят для людей с повышенной 
чувствительностью и в условиях, когда 
пользователь подвергается воздействию 
вредных громкостей, таких как езда 
на мотоцикле, клубы/фестивали и 
использование электроинструментов. 
EarBeanz сохраняют разборчивость речи 
и предотвращают окклюзию. Продукт 
разработан для защиты пользователя от 
опасных уровней шума. - Средства защиты 
слуха следует носить постоянно, когда вы 
находитесь в шумной обстановке. - Выбирайте 
правильные беруши/демпфирование 
для окружающей среды. Слишком 
большое или слишком малое ослабление 
может привести к опасным ситуациям. - 
Несоблюдение процедур, описанных в 
данном руководстве, может повлиять на 
срок службы и эффективность берушей. - 
Пользователь несет полную ответственность 
за правильный выбор, использование, 
уход и обслуживание средств защиты слуха. 
- Изделия должны всегда устанавливаться, 
настраиваться и обслуживаться в соответствии 
с инструкциями, приведенными в данном 
руководстве по эксплуатации. Если инструкции 
по применению не соблюдаются, компания 
Sounds Perfect B.V. не несет ответственности 
за какие-либо последствия. - Многоразовые 
беруши можно использовать примерно 
100 раз - Всегда храните средства защиты 
слуха в герметичном контейнере. - Не 
храните их вместе с другими предметами. 
- Рекомендуемая температура хранения от 
10°C до 40°C - Очищайте слуховой аппарат 
с помощью чистящих средств, одобренных 
NOIZEZZ, или теплой воды 37°C/99°F и 
мягкого мыла; не используйте химикаты или 
спирт, так как это отрицательно сказывается 
на работе. - Опасность удушья - держите 
вдали от маленьких детей. - Внезапное или 
быстрое извлечение берушей может привести 
к повреждению барабанной перепонки. - 
Не используйте средства защиты органов 
слуха без звуковых фильтров. - Средства 
защиты органов слуха должны храниться в 
прилагаемой упаковке. - На этот продукт могут 
влиять некоторые химические вещества. 
Дополнительную информацию следует 
получить у производителя. - Компания Sounds 
Perfect B.V. не несет ответственности за 
последствия неправильного использования 
или несоблюдения инструкций, приведенных 
в данном руководстве. - Испытания в 
соответствии с EN352-2:2020 и сертификация 
в соответствии с регламентом EU 2016/425, 
а также модуль контроля производства D и 
испытания в соответствии с ANSI S3.19 были 
проведены компанией PZT GmbH, Bismarck-
strasse 264B, 26389 Wilhelmshaven, Germany 
NB No. 1974. - Sounds Perfect B.V. заявляет, 
что средства защиты слуха соответствуют 
Постановлению о СИЗ 2016/425. Декларацию 
о соответствии можно найти на сайте:  
www.noizezz.eu/downloads.
SI Zaščita sluha za večkratno uporabo. Visoko 
udobje pri nošenju. NOIZEZZ EarBeanz so primerni 

za preobčutljivost in okolja, kjer je uporabnik iz-
postavljen škodljivim glasnostim, kot so vožnja z 
motorjem, klubi/festivali in uporaba električnega 
orodja. Obročki EarBeanz ohranjajo razumljivost 
govora in preprečujejo okluzijo. Izdelek je zasnovan 
tako, da uporabnika ščiti pred nevarnimi ravnmi 
hrupa. - Zaščito sluha je treba nositi neprekinjeno, 
kadar ste izpostavljeni glasnemu okolju. - Izberite 
prave ušesne čepke/tlačilce za okolje. Preveliko 
ali premajhno dušenje lahko privede do nevarnih 
situacij. - Neupoštevanje postopkov iz tega priročni-
ka lahko vpliva na življenjsko dobo in delovanje 
ušesnih čepkov. - Uporabnik je sam odgovoren za 
pravilno izbiro, uporabo, nego in vzdrževanje zaščite 
sluha. - Izdelke je treba vedno namestiti, nastaviti in 
vzdrževati v skladu z navodili v teh navodilih za upo-
rabo. Če se navodila za uporabo ne upoštevajo, pod-
jetje Sounds Perfect B.V. ne more biti odgovorno za 
kakršne koli posledice. - Ušesne čepke za večkratno 
uporabo lahko uporabite približno 100-krat - Zaščito 
sluha vedno shranjujte v zaprti posodi. - Ne shranju-
jte jih skupaj z drugimi predmeti. - Priporočena tem-
peratura shranjevanja je med 10 °C in 40 °C - Zaščito 
sluha očistite s čistilnimi sredstvi, ki jih je odobril 
NOIZEZZ, ali z mlačno vodo 37 °C/99 °F in blagim 
milom; ne uporabljajte kemikalij ali alkohola, saj to 
negativno vpliva na delovanje. - Nevarnost zadušit-
ve - hranite stran od majhnih otrok. - Nenadno ali 
hitro odstranjevanje ušesnih čepkov lahko povzroči 
poškodbo bobniča. - Ne uporabljajte zaščite sluha 
brez zvočnih filtrov. - Zaščito sluha je treba hraniti 
v priloženi embalaži. - Na ta izdelek lahko vplivajo 
nekatere kemikalije. Dodatne informacije je treba 
pridobiti pri proizvajalcu. - Družba Sounds Perfect 
B.V. ne odgovarja za posledice napačne uporabe ali 
neupoštevanja navodil v tem priročniku. - Testiranje 
v skladu s standardom EN352-2:2020 in certifi-
ciranje v skladu z uredbo EU 2016/425 ter modul za 
nadzor proizvodnje D in testiranje v skladu z ANSI 
S3.19 je opravila družba PZT GmbH, Bismarckstrasse 
264B, 26389 Wilhelmshaven, Nemčija NB št. 1974. 
- Družba Sounds Perfect B.V. izjavlja, da je zaščita 
sluha skladna z Uredbo 2016/425 o osebni varovalni 
opremi. Izjava o skladnosti je na voljo na spletu:  
www.noizezz.eu/downloads.
SK  Opakovane použiteľná ochrana sluchu. Vysoký 
komfort nosenia. NOIZEZZ EarBeanz sú vhodné pri 
precitlivenosti a v prostrediach, kde je používateľ 
vystavený škodlivým hlasitostiam, ako je napríklad 
jazda na motocykli, kluby/festivály a používanie 
elektrického náradia. EarBeanz zachovávajú zro-
zumiteľnosť reči a zabraňujú oklúzii. Výrobok je 
navrhnutý tak, aby chránil používateľa pred nebez-
pečnými hladinami hluku. - Ochrana sluchu by sa 
mala nosiť nepretržite, ak ste vystavení hlučnému 
prostrediu. - Vyberte si správne zátkové chrániče 
sluchu/tlmenie pre dané prostredie. Príliš veľké ale-
bo príliš malé tlmenie môže viesť k nebezpečným 
situáciám. - Nedodržanie postupov uvedených v 
tejto príručke môže ovplyvniť životnosť a výkonnosť 
zátkových chráničov sluchu. - Za správny výber, 
používanie, starostlivosť a údržbu ochrany sluchu 
je zodpovedný výlučne používateľ. - Výrobky sa 
musia vždy nasadzovať, nastavovať a udržiavať 
podľa pokynov uvedených v tomto návode na 
použitie. V prípade nedodržania návodu na použi-
tie nemôže spoločnosť Sounds Perfect B.V. niesť 
zodpovednosť za prípadné následky. - Opakovane 
použiteľné zátkové chrániče sluchu možno použiť 
približne 100-krát - Ochranu sluchu vždy skladujte 
v uzatvárateľnom obale. - Neskladujte ich spolu s 
inými predmetmi. - Odporúčaná teplota sklado-
vania je od 10 °C do 40 °C - Chránič sluchu čistite 
čistiacimi prostriedkami schválenými NOIZEZZ ale-
bo vlažnou vodou 37 °C/99 °F a jemným mydlom; 
nepoužívajte chemikálie ani alkohol, pretože to 
nepriaznivo ovplyvňuje výkon. - Nebezpečenstvo 
zadusenia - uchovávajte mimo dosahu malých 
detí. - Náhle alebo rýchle odstránenie chráničov 
sluchu môže spôsobiť poškodenie ušného bubien-
ka. - Nepoužívajte ochranu sluchu bez zvukových 
filtrov. - Ochrana sluchu sa musí uchovávať v doda-
nom obale. - Tento výrobok môže byť ovplyvnený 
niektorými chemickými látkami. Ďalšie informácie 
by ste mali získať od výrobcu. - Spoločnosť Sounds 
Perfect B.V. nenesie zodpovednosť za následky ne-
správneho používania alebo nedodržania pokynov 
uvedených v tomto návode. - Testovanie podľa 
normy EN352-2:2020 a certifikáciu podľa nariadenia 

EÚ 2016/425 a modul kontroly výroby D a test podľa 
normy ANSI S3.19 vykonala spoločnosť PZT GmbH, 
Bismarckstrasse 264B, 26389 Wilhelmshaven, 
Nemecko NB č. 1974. - Spoločnosť Sounds Perfect 
B.V. vyhlasuje, že ochrana sluchu je v súlade s 
nariadením 2016/425 o osobných ochranných pros-
triedkoch. Vyhlásenie o zhode nájdete na internete:  
www.noizezz.eu/downloads.
CZ Opakovaně použitelná ochrana sluchu. Vysoký 
komfort nošení. NOIZEZZ EarBeanz jsou vhodné pro 
přecitlivělost a prostředí, kde je uživatel vystaven 
škodlivým hlasitostem, jako je jízda na motocyklu, 
kluby/festivaly a používání elektrického nářadí. Ear-
Beanz zachovávají srozumitelnost řeči a zabraňují 
okluzi. Výrobek je navržen tak, aby chránil uživatele 
před nebezpečnými hladinami hluku. - Ochrana 
sluchu by se měla nosit nepřetržitě, pokud jste 
vystaveni hlučnému prostředí. - Zvolte si správné 
špunty do uší/tlumiče pro dané prostředí. Příliš 
velký nebo příliš malý útlum může vést k nebez-
pečným situacím. - Nedodržení postupů uvedených 
v této příručce může ovlivnit životnost a výkonnost 
zátkových chráničů sluchu. - Za správný výběr, 
používání, péči a údržbu ochrany sluchu odpovídá 
výhradně uživatel. - Výrobky musí být vždy nasaze-
ny, seřízeny a udržovány podle pokynů uvedených 
v tomto návodu k použití. V případě nedodržení 
návodu k použití nemůže společnost Sounds Per-
fect B.V. nést odpovědnost za případné následky. 
- Opakovaně použitelné špunty do uší lze použít 
přibližně 100krát - Ochranu sluchu vždy skladujte 
v uzavíratelném obalu. - Neskladujte je společně s 
jinými předměty. - Doporučená teplota skladování 
je mezi 10 °C a 40 °C - Chránič sluchu čistěte čisticí-
mi prostředky schválenými NOIZEZZ nebo vlažnou 
vodou 37 °C/99 °F a jemným mýdlem; nepoužíve-
jte chemikálie ani alkohol, protože to negativně 
ovlivňuje výkon. - Nebezpečí udušení - chraňte 
před malými dětmi. - Náhlé nebo rychlé vyjmutí 
špuntů může způsobit poškození ušního bubínku. 
- Nepoužívejte ochranu sluchu bez zvukových filtrů. 
- Ochrana sluchu musí být uchovávána v dodaném 
obalu. - Tento výrobek může být ovlivněn některý-
mi chemickými látkami. Další informace získáte u 
výrobce. - Společnost Sounds Perfect B.V. nenese 
odpovědnost za následky nesprávného použití nebo 
nedodržení pokynů uvedených v tomto návodu. - 
Testování podle normy EN352-2:2020 a certifikaci 
podle nařízení EU 2016/425 a modul řízení výroby 
D a test podle ANSI S3.19 provedla společnost PZT 
GmbH, Bismarckstrasse 264B, 26389 Wilhelmsha-
ven, Německo NB č. 1974. - Společnost Sounds Per-
fect B.V. prohlašuje, že ochrana sluchu je v souladu 
s nařízením o osobních ochranných prostředcích 
2016/425. Prohlášení o shodě naleznete online:  
www.noizezz.eu/downloads.
TR  Opakovaně použitelná ochrana sluchu. Vysoký 
komfort nošení. NOIZEZZ EarBeanz jsou vhodné pro 
přecitlivělost a prostředí, kde je uživatel vystaven 
škodlivým hlasitostem, jako je jízda na motocyklu, 
kluby/festivaly a používání elektrického nářadí. Ear-
Beanz zachovávají srozumitelnost řeči a zabraňují 
okluzi. Výrobek je navržen tak, aby chránil uživatele 
před nebezpečnými hladinami hluku. - Ochrana 
sluchu by se měla nosit nepřetržitě, pokud jste 
vystaveni hlučnému prostředí. - Zvolte si správné 
špunty do uší/tlumiče pro dané prostředí. Příliš 
velký nebo příliš malý útlum může vést k nebez-
pečným situacím. - Nedodržení postupů uvedených 
v této příručce může ovlivnit životnost a výkonnost 
zátkových chráničů sluchu. - Za správný výběr, 
používání, péči a údržbu ochrany sluchu odpovídá 
výhradně uživatel. - Výrobky musí být vždy nasaze-
ny, seřízeny a udržovány podle pokynů uvedených 
v tomto návodu k použití. V případě nedodržení 
návodu k použití nemůže společnost Sounds Per-
fect B.V. nést odpovědnost za případné následky. 
- Opakovaně použitelné špunty do uší lze použít 
přibližně 100krát - Ochranu sluchu vždy skladujte 
v uzavíratelném obalu. - Neskladujte je společně s 
jinými předměty. - Doporučená teplota skladování 
je mezi 10 °C a 40 °C - Chránič sluchu čistěte čisticí-
mi prostředky schválenými NOIZEZZ nebo vlažnou 
vodou 37 °C/99 °F a jemným mýdlem; nepoužíve-
jte chemikálie ani alkohol, protože to negativně 
ovlivňuje výkon. - Nebezpečí udušení - chraňte 
před malými dětmi. - Náhlé nebo rychlé vyjmutí 
špuntů může způsobit poškození ušního bubínku. 
- Nepoužívejte ochranu sluchu bez zvukových filtrů. 

- Ochrana sluchu musí být uchovávána v dodaném 
obalu. - Tento výrobek může být ovlivněn některý-
mi chemickými látkami. Další informace získáte u 
výrobce. - Společnost Sounds Perfect B.V. nenese 
odpovědnost za následky nesprávného použití nebo 
nedodržení pokynů uvedených v tomto návodu. - 
Testování podle normy EN352-2:2020 a certifikaci 
podle nařízení EU 2016/425 a modul řízení výroby 
D a test podle ANSI S3.19 provedla společnost PZT 
GmbH, Bismarckstrasse 264B, 26389 Wilhelmsha-
ven, Německo NB č. 1974. - Společnost Sounds Per-
fect B.V. prohlašuje, že ochrana sluchu je v souladu 
s nařízením o osobních ochranných prostředcích 
2016/425. Prohlášení o shodě naleznete online:  
www.noizezz.eu/downloads.
SE  Opakovaně použitelná ochrana sluchu. Vysoký 
komfort nošení. NOIZEZZ EarBeanz jsou vhodné pro 
přecitlivělost a prostředí, kde je uživatel vystaven 
škodlivým hlasitostem, jako je jízda na motocyklu, 
kluby/festivaly a používání elektrického nářadí. Ear-
Beanz zachovávají srozumitelnost řeči a zabraňují 
okluzi. Výrobek je navržen tak, aby chránil uživatele 
před nebezpečnými hladinami hluku. - Ochrana 
sluchu by se měla nosit nepřetržitě, pokud jste 
vystaveni hlučnému prostředí. - Zvolte si správné 
špunty do uší/tlumiče pro dané prostředí. Příliš 
velký nebo příliš malý útlum může vést k nebez-
pečným situacím. - Nedodržení postupů uvedených 
v této příručce může ovlivnit životnost a výkonnost 
zátkových chráničů sluchu. - Za správný výběr, 
používání, péči a údržbu ochrany sluchu odpovídá 
výhradně uživatel. - Výrobky musí být vždy nasaze-
ny, seřízeny a udržovány podle pokynů uvedených 
v tomto návodu k použití. V případě nedodržení 
návodu k použití nemůže společnost Sounds Per-
fect B.V. nést odpovědnost za případné následky. 
- Opakovaně použitelné špunty do uší lze použít 
přibližně 100krát - Ochranu sluchu vždy skladujte 
v uzavíratelném obalu. - Neskladujte je společně s 
jinými předměty. - Doporučená teplota skladování 
je mezi 10 °C a 40 °C - Chránič sluchu čistěte čisticí-
mi prostředky schválenými NOIZEZZ nebo vlažnou 
vodou 37 °C/99 °F a jemným mýdlem; nepoužíve-
jte chemikálie ani alkohol, protože to negativně 
ovlivňuje výkon. - Nebezpečí udušení - chraňte 
před malými dětmi. - Náhlé nebo rychlé vyjmutí 
špuntů může způsobit poškození ušního bubínku. 
- Nepoužívejte ochranu sluchu bez zvukových filtrů. 
- Ochrana sluchu musí být uchovávána v dodaném 
obalu. - Tento výrobek může být ovlivněn některý-
mi chemickými látkami. Další informace získáte u 
výrobce. - Společnost Sounds Perfect B.V. nenese 
odpovědnost za následky nesprávného použití nebo 
nedodržení pokynů uvedených v tomto návodu. - 
Testování podle normy EN352-2:2020 a certifikaci 
podle nařízení EU 2016/425 a modul řízení výroby 
D a test podle ANSI S3.19 provedla společnost PZT 
GmbH, Bismarckstrasse 264B, 26389 Wilhelmsha-
ven, Německo NB č. 1974. - Společnost Sounds Per-
fect B.V. prohlašuje, že ochrana sluchu je v souladu 
s nařízením o osobních ochranných prostředcích 
2016/425. Prohlášení o shodě naleznete online:  
www.noizezz.eu/downloads.
GR Επαναχρησιμοποιήσιμη προστασία ακοής. 
Υψηλή άνεση φθοράς. Τα NOIZEZZ EarBeanz 
είναι κατάλληλα για υπερευαισθησία και 
περιβάλλοντα όπου ο χρήστης εκτίθεται σε 
επιβλαβείς όγκους, όπως μοτοσικλέτες, κλαμπ/
φεστιβάλ και χρήση ηλεκτρικών εργαλείων. 
Τα EarBeanz διατηρούν την καταληπτότητα 
της ομιλίας και αποτρέπουν την απόφραξη. 
Το προϊόν έχει σχεδιαστεί για να προστατεύει 
τον χρήστη από επικίνδυνα επίπεδα θορύβου. 
- Η προστασία της ακοής πρέπει να φοριέται 
συνεχώς όταν εκτίθεται σε θορυβώδες 
περιβάλλον. - Επιλέξτε τις σωστές ωτοασπίδες/
αποσβεστήρες για το περιβάλλον. Η υπερβολική 
ή η πολύ μικρή εξασθένηση μπορεί να οδηγήσει 
σε επικίνδυνες καταστάσεις. - Η μη τήρηση 
των διαδικασιών του παρόντος εγχειριδίου 
μπορεί να επηρεάσει τη διάρκεια ζωής και 
την απόδοση των ωτοασπίδων. - Ο χρήστης 
είναι αποκλειστικά υπεύθυνος για τη σωστή 
επιλογή, χρήση, φροντίδα και συντήρηση των 
προστατευτικών ακοής. - Τα προϊόντα πρέπει 
πάντα να προσαρμόζονται, να ρυθμίζονται και 
να συντηρούνται σύμφωνα με τις οδηγίες των 
παρόντων οδηγιών χρήσης. Εάν δεν τηρηθούν οι 
οδηγίες χρήσης, η Sounds Perfect B.V. δεν μπορεί 

να θεωρηθεί υπεύθυνη για τυχόν συνέπειες. - Οι 
ωτοασπίδες επαναχρησιμοποιούμενες μπορούν 
να χρησιμοποιηθούν περίπου 100 φορές - 
Φυλάσσετε πάντα την προστασία ακοής σε 
σφραγισμένο δοχείο. - Μην τα αποθηκεύετε 
μαζί με άλλα αντικείμενα. - Η συνιστώμενη 
θερμοκρασία αποθήκευσης είναι μεταξύ 10°C 
και 40°C - Καθαρίστε το προστατευτικό ακοής 
με προϊόντα καθαρισμού εγκεκριμένα από το 
NOIZEZZ ή με χλιαρό νερό 37°C/99°F και ήπιο 
σαπούνι- μην χρησιμοποιείτε χημικά ή αλκοόλ, 
καθώς αυτό επηρεάζει αρνητικά την απόδοση. 
- Κίνδυνος πνιγμού - κρατήστε το μακριά από 
μικρά παιδιά. - Η απότομη ή γρήγορη αφαίρεση 
των ωτοασπίδων μπορεί να προκαλέσει 
βλάβη στο τύμπανο. - Μην χρησιμοποιείτε 
προστατευτικά ακοής χωρίς φίλτρα ήχου. - Τα 
προστατευτικά ακοής πρέπει να φυλάσσονται 
στην προβλεπόμενη συσκευασία. - Αυτό το 
προϊόν μπορεί να επηρεαστεί από ορισμένες 
χημικές ουσίες. Περαιτέρω πληροφορίες θα 
πρέπει να λαμβάνονται από τον κατασκευαστή. 
- Η Sounds Perfect B.V. δεν μπορεί να θεωρηθεί 
υπεύθυνη για τις συνέπειες κακής χρήσης ή μη 
τήρησης των οδηγιών του παρόντος εγχειριδίου. - 
Η δοκιμή σύμφωνα με το πρότυπο EN352-2:2020 
και η πιστοποίηση σύμφωνα με τον κανονισμό 
ΕΕ 2016/425 και η μονάδα ελέγχου παραγωγής D 
και η δοκιμή σύμφωνα με το πρότυπο ANSI S3.19 
έχουν πραγματοποιηθεί από την PZT GmbH, 
Bismarckstrasse 264B, 26389 Wilhelmshaven, 
Γερμανία NB No. 1974. - Η Sounds Perfect B.V. 
δηλώνει ότι η προστασία ακοής συμμορφώνεται 
με τον κανονισμό ΜΑΠ 2016/425. Η δήλωση 
συμμόρφωσης μπορεί να βρεθεί στο διαδίκτυο:  
www.noizezz.eu/downloads.
IS Endurnýtanlegar heyrnarhlífar. Mikil þægindi. 
NOIZEZZ EarBeanz hentar fyrir ofnæmi og umhver-
fi þar sem notandinn verður fyrir skaðlegu magni 
eins og mótorhjólum, klúbbum/hátíðum og notkun 
rafmagnsverkfæra. EarBeanz varðveitir talskiljan-
leika og kemur í veg fyrir lokun. Varan er hönnuð 
til að vernda notandann gegn hættulegum hávaða. 
- Nota skal heyrnarhlífar stöðugt þegar þær verða 
fyrir háværu umhverfi. - Veldu réttu eyrnatappa/
dempun fyrir umhverfið. Of mikil eða of lítil dempun 
getur leitt til hættulegra aðstæðna. - Ef ekki er fylgt 
aðferðunum í þessari handbók getur það haft áhrif 
á endingu og afköst eyrnatappanna. - Notandi ber 
einn ábyrgð á réttu vali, notkun, umhirðu og viðhal-
di heyrnarhlífa. - Vörur skulu alltaf vera settar upp, 
stilltar og viðhaldið samkvæmt leiðbeiningunum í 
þessum notkunarleiðbeiningum. Ef notkunarleið-
beiningum er ekki fylgt getur Sounds Perfect B.V. 
ekki borið ábyrgð á neinum afleiðingum. - Hægt er 
að nota margnota eyrnatappana um það bil 100 sin-
num - Geymið heyrnarhlífarnar alltaf í lokuðu íláti. 
- Ekki geyma þau saman við aðra hluti. - Ráðlagður 
geymsluhiti er á milli 10°C og 40°C - Hreinsið heyr-
narhlífina með NOIZEZZ-samþykktum hreinsiefnum 
eða volgu vatni 37°C/99°F og mildri sápu; ekki nota 
efni eða áfengi þar sem það hefur slæm áhrif á 
frammistöðu. - Köfnunarhætta - haltu fjarri litlum 
börnum. - Skyndileg eða fljótleg fjarlæging á eyr-
natappum getur valdið skemmdum á hljóðhimnu. 
- Ekki nota heyrnarhlífar án hljóðsíu. - Heyrnarhlífar 
skulu geymdar í meðfylgjandi umbúðum. - Þessi 
vara gæti orðið fyrir áhrifum af tilteknum efnum. 
Frekari upplýsingar ætti að fá hjá framleiðanda. 
- Sounds Perfect B.V. getur ekki borið ábyrgð á 
afleiðingum misnotkunar eða ef ekki er farið eftir 
leiðbeiningunum í þessari handbók. - Prófun sam-
kvæmt EN352-2:2020 og vottun samkvæmt reglu-
gerð ESB 2016/425 og framleiðslustýringareiningu D 
og prófun samkvæmt ANSI S3.19 hefur verið framk-
væmd af PZT GmbH, Bismarckstrasse 264B, 26389 
Wilhelmshaven, Þýskalandi NB nr. 1974 - Sounds 
Perfect B.V. lýsir því yfir að heyrnarhlífarnar séu í 
samræmi við PPE reglugerð 2016/425. Samræmisy-
firlýsinguna má finna á netinu: www.noizezz.eu/
downloads.
BA Zaštita sluha za višekratnu upotrebu. Visoka 
udobnost nošenja. NOIZEZZ EarBeanz su pogodni 
za preosjetljivost i okruženja u kojima je korisnik 
izložen štetnim količinama kao što su motocikli-
zam, klubovi/festivali i korištenje električnih alata. 
EarBeanz čuva razumljivost govora i sprečava ok-
luziju. Proizvod je dizajniran da zaštiti korisnika od 
opasnih nivoa buke. - Zaštitu za sluh treba stalno 

nositi kada ste izloženi glasnom okruženju. - Oda-
berite prave čepiće za uši/prigušivanje za okolinu. 
Previše ili premalo prigušenja može dovesti do 
opasnih situacija. - Nepridržavanje procedura u 
ovom priručniku može uticati na životni vijek i rad 
čepića za uši. - Korisnik je isključivo odgovoran 
za pravilan odabir, upotrebu, njegu i održavanje 
zaštite za sluh. - Proizvodi se uvijek moraju mon-
tirati, podešavati i održavati prema uputama u ovim 
uputama za upotrebu. Ako se uputstva za upotrebu 
ne poštuju, Sounds Perfect B.V. se ne može smatrati 
odgovornim za bilo kakve posledice. - Čepići za uši 
za višekratnu upotrebu mogu se koristiti približno 
100 puta - Zaštitu za uši uvijek čuvajte u kontej-
neru koji se može zatvoriti. - Nemojte ih skladištiti 
zajedno sa drugim predmetima. - Preporučena tem-
peratura skladištenja je između 10°C i 40°C - Očistite 
štitnik za uši sa proizvodima za čišćenje odobrenim 
od strane NOIZEZZ ili mlakom vodom 37°C/99°F i 
blagim sapunom; ne koristite hemikalije ili alkohol 
jer to negativno utiče na performanse. - Opasnost 
od gušenja - držite dalje od male djece. - Naglo 
ili brzo uklanjanje čepića za uši može uzrokovati 
oštećenje bubne opne. - Nemojte koristiti zaštitu za 
sluh bez zvučnih filtera. - Zaštita za sluh mora se 
čuvati u priloženom pakovanju. - Na ovaj proizvod 
mogu uticati određene hemikalije. Dodatne inform-
acije treba dobiti od proizvođača. - Sounds Perfect 
B.V. se ne može smatrati odgovornim za posljedice 
pogrešne upotrebe ili nepoštovanja uputstava u 
ovom priručniku. - Ispitivanje prema EN352-2:2020 i 
certificiranje prema regulativi EU 2016/425 i modulu 
kontrole proizvodnje D i ispitivanje prema ANSI S3.19 
izvršio je PZT GmbH, Bismarckstrasse 264B, 26389 
Wilhelmshaven, Njemačka NB br. 1974 - Sounds 
Perfect B.V. izjavljuje da je zaštita sluha u skladu 
sa Uredbom o LZO 2016/425. Izjava o usklađenosti 
može se naći na internetu:
www.noizezz.eu/downloads.
CN  可重复使用的听力保护装置。佩
戴舒适。NOIZEZZ EarBeanz 适用于
过敏性体质和使用者暴露于有害音量
的环境，如摩托车、俱乐部/节日和使
用电动工具。EarBeanz 能保持语言
清晰度，防止闭塞。该产品旨在保护佩
戴者免受有害噪音的影响。- 当暴露
在嘈杂环境中时，应持续佩戴听力保
护装置。- 根据环境选择合适的耳塞/
阻尼。过高或过低的衰减都可能导致
危险情况。- 不遵守本手册中的程序
可能会影响耳塞的使用寿命和性能。- 
用户应对正确选择、使用、保养和维护
听力保护装置负全部责任。- 必须始
终按照本使用说明书中的说明安装、
调整和维护产品。如果不遵守使用说
明，Sounds Perfect B.V.公司不承担
任何后果。- 可重复使用的耳塞可使
用约 100 次 - 务必将听力保护装置
存放在可密封的容器中。- 请勿与其
他物品存放在一起。- 建议存放温度
为 10°C 至 40°C - 使用 NOIZEZZ 认可
的清洁产品或 37°C/99°F 的温水和中
性肥皂清洁听力保护器；切勿使用化
学品或酒精，否则会对性能产生不利
影响。- 窒息危险--远离儿童。- 突然或
快速取下耳塞可能会造成耳膜损伤。- 
不要使用没有声音过滤器的听力保
护装置。- 听力保护装置必须保存在
提供的包装中。- 本产品可能会受到
某些化学品的影响。更多信息请向制
造商咨询。- Sounds Perfect B.V.对
误用或不遵守本手册说明所造成的
后果不承担任何责任。- 根据 EN352-
2:2020 进行测试，根据欧盟 2016/425 
法规进行认证，根据 ANSI S3.19 进
行生产控制模块 D 和测试，由 PZT 
GmbH（俾斯麦大街 264B，26389 
威廉港，德国）进行，NB 编号 1974
。- Sounds Perfect B.V. 声明该听
力 保 护 器 符 合 个 人 防 护 设 备 法 规 
2016/425。符合性声明可在线查阅：  
www.noizezz.eu/downloads.

ties videi piemērotus ausu aizbāžņus/ slāpētājus. 
Pārāk liels vai pārāk mazs vājinājums var radīt bīsta-
mas situācijas. - Šajā rokasgrāmatā aprakstīto pro-
cedūru neievērošana var ietekmēt ausu aizbāžņu 
kalpošanas laiku un darbību. - Lietotājs ir pilnībā 
atbildīgs par dzirdes aizsardzības līdzekļu pareizu 
izvēli, lietošanu, kopšanu un apkopi. - Izstrādājumi 
vienmēr jāuzstāda, jānoregulē un jāuztur saskaņā 
ar šajā lietošanas instrukcijā sniegtajiem norādīju-
miem. Ja lietošanas instrukcijas netiek ievērotas, 
Sounds Perfect B.V. nevar uzņemties atbildību par 
jebkādām sekām. - Atkārtoti lietojamos ausu aiz-
bāžņus var izmantot aptuveni 100 reizes - Vienmēr 
uzglabājiet dzirdes aizsardzības līdzekļus noslēgtā 
traukā. - Neglabājiet tās kopā ar citiem priekšme-
tiem. - Ieteicamā uzglabāšanas temperatūra ir no 
10°C līdz 40°C - Dzirdes aizsargu tīriet ar NOIZEZZ 
apstiprinātiem tīrīšanas līdzekļiem vai remdenu 
ūdeni 37°C/99°F un maigām ziepēm; nelietojiet 
ķīmiskas vielas vai alkoholu, jo tas negatīvi ietek-
mē darbību. - Aizrīšanās briesmas - glabāt tālu no 
maziem bērniem. - Pēkšņa vai ātra ausu aizbāžņu 
noņemšana var izraisīt bungādiņas bojājumus. - 
Nelietojiet dzirdes aizsardzības līdzekļus bez skaņas 
filtriem. - Dzirdes aizsardzība jāglabā pievienotajā 
iepakojumā. - Šo izstrādājumu var ietekmēt dažas 
ķīmiskās vielas. Sīkāka informācija jāsaņem no 
ražotāja. - Uzņēmums Sounds Perfect B.V. neuzņe-
mas atbildību par sekām, kas radušās nepareizas 
lietošanas vai šajā rokasgrāmatā sniegto norādīju-
mu neievērošanas gadījumā. - Testēšanu saskaņā 
ar EN352-2:2020 un sertifikāciju saskaņā ar ES re-
gulu 2016/425, kā arī ražošanas kontroles moduļa D 
un testu saskaņā ar ANSI S3.19 ir veikusi PZT GmbH, 
Bismarckstrasse 264B, 26389 Wilhelmshaven, Vā-
cija NB Nr. 1974. - Sounds Perfect B.V. paziņo, ka 
dzirdes aizsardzība atbilst IAL Regulai 2016/425. 
Atbilstības deklarācija ir pieejama tiešsaistē:  
www.noizezz.eu/downloads.
NO Gjenbrukbart hørselvern. Høy bærekomfort. 
NOIZEZZ EarBeanz er egnet for overfølsomme og 
miljøer der brukeren utsettes for skadelige lyds-
tyrker, for eksempel motorsykkelkjøring, klubber/
festivaler og bruk av elektroverktøy. EarBeanz be-
varer taleforståeligheten og forhindrer okklusjon. 
Produktet er utviklet for å beskytte brukeren mot 
skadelige støynivåer. - Hørselsvern bør brukes kon-
tinuerlig når man utsettes for støyende omgivelser. 
- Velg riktige ørepropper/demping for omgivelsene. 
For mye eller for lite demping kan føre til farlige 
situasjoner. - Unnlatelse av å følge prosedyrene i 
denne håndboken kan påvirke øreproppenes leve-
tid og ytelse. - Brukeren er ene og alene ansvarlig 
for riktig valg, bruk, stell og vedlikehold av hørsel-
vern. - Produktene må alltid tilpasses, justeres og 
vedlikeholdes i henhold til instruksjonene i denne 
bruksanvisningen. Hvis bruksanvisningen ikke føl-
ges, kan Sounds Perfect B.V. ikke holdes ansvarlig 
for eventuelle konsekvenser. - De gjenbrukbare øre-
proppene kan brukes ca. 100 ganger - Oppbevar all-
tid hørselsvernet i en forseglingsbar beholder. - Ikke 
oppbevar dem sammen med andre gjenstander. - 
Anbefalt oppbevaringstemperatur er mellom 10 °C 
og 40 °C - Rengjør hørselsvernet med NOIZEZZ-god-
kjente rengjøringsprodukter eller lunkent vann 37 
°C/99 °F og mild såpe; ikke bruk kjemikalier eller 
alkohol, da dette påvirker ytelsen negativt. - Kvel-
ningsfare - holdes borte fra små barn. - Plutselig 
eller rask fjerning av øreproppene kan føre til skade 
på trommehinnen. - Ikke bruk hørselsvern uten lyd-
filter. - Hørselsvernet må oppbevares i den medføl-
gende emballasjen. - Dette produktet kan påvirkes 
av visse kjemikalier. Ytterligere informasjon bør in-
nhentes fra produsenten. - Sounds Perfect B.V. kan 
ikke holdes ansvarlig for konsekvensene av feil bruk 
eller manglende overholdelse av instruksjonene 
i denne bruksanvisningen. - Testing i henhold til 
EN352-2:2020 og sertifisering i henhold til forord-
ning EU 2016/425 og produksjonskontrollmodul D og 
test i henhold til ANSI S3.19 er utført av PZT GmbH, 
Bismarckstrasse 264B, 26389 Wilhelmshaven, Tys-
kland NB No. 1974. - Sounds Perfect B.V. erklærer at 
hørselsvernet er i samsvar med PPE-forordningen 
2016/425. Samsvarserklæringen finner du på nettet:  
www.noizezz.eu/downloads.
PL Ochronniki słuchu wielokrotnego użytku. 
Wysoki komfort noszenia. NOIZEZZ EarBeanz są 
odpowiednie dla osób z nadwrażliwością słuchową 
i środowisk, w których użytkownik jest narażony 


